Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
Federico C.A. Gaeta 02/07/2001					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Geron Corporation				
Street Address:	230 Constitution Drive				
City:	Menlo Park				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code: 94025					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 096		09675	75321		
Application Number: 601		60112	12006		09675321
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (650)473-8654					
Correspondence win be sent via OS main when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 650-473-7748					
Email: cfranke@geron.com Correspondent Name: Cheryl Franke					
Address Line 1: 230 Constitution Drive					
Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			081/002C		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Cheryl Franke		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assg#page1.tif source=Assg#page2.tif					
PATENT					

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, Federico C.A. Gaeta

executed an employment agreement with Geron Corporation (hereinafter called Geron), a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at 230 Constitution Drive, Menlo Park, CA 94025, whereby I have agreed to assign to Geron all inventions (except as otherwise limited by law) which relate to Geron business and which were first conceived or actually reduced to practice during my employment by Geron;

Now, therefor, pursuant to the terms of said employment agreement and for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Geron, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR ELICITING AN IMMUNE RESPONSE TO A TELOMERASE ANTIGEN

U.S. Serial No. 60/112,006, filed March 31, 1998; PCT/US99/06898, filed March 30, 1999; U.S. Serial No. 09/675,321, filed September 29, 2000, and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor;

And for the above consideration, I agree promptly upon request of Geron, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to Geron, its successors and assigns, the inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by Geron.

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and seal:

Federido C.A. Gaeta

Inventor's Signature:

Date: 2/7/2001

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 021073 FRAME: 0023 State of California

County of San Mateo

} ss.

Before me this Federico C A Gaet

Federico C.A. Gaeta

day of <u>*personally appeared*</u> personally appeared personally known to me (or project to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence)

to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument.



akaeusky

Notary Public

Notary Stamp/Seal